800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM 800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
TOP STAYS
Technical Specifications & Assembly
Top Stay Standard Kit
Top Stays Kit (packaged as a complete set)
	� No hinge required
	� Opening angle: 107°
	� Three lift mechanisms to cover all common widths

960-2040 Medium 105-SQ00AM 10
1800-3500 Strong 105-SQ00AH 10
Top Stays Kit Ordering Guide
Top Stays Optional Components
Description Part# Set/Box
100 Degree Limiter Clip 105-SQW100 400
75 Degree Limiter Clip 105-SQW75 400
Top Stays Cover Caps
Description Part# Set/Box
Cover Cap “Dark Grey” 105-SQJS-DG 20
Cover Cap “White” 105-SWJS-W 20
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Calculate Power Factor
Peg Position and Space Requirements
TOP STAYS
Technical Specifications & Assembly
Planning & Assembly- Wooden Doors & Wide Alum Doors
TOP STAY CALCULATOR:
How to Order? Calculate your
Power Factor:
K
H
(2
50
-5
00
m
m
)
Max. 1200mm
Power Factor LF=
Cabinet height KH(mm) x door weight including
double handle weight (kg)
The Power factor can be double when a second lift
mechanism is used. Spring holder colours represent different powers
Dynamic Part# Power Factor Cabinet Height
Light 105-SQ00AL 580-1250 250-400mm
Medium 105-SQ00AM 960-2040 400-500mm
Strong 105-SQ00AH 1800-3500 500mm
Fixing Position
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM 800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
TOP STAYS
Technical Specifications & Assembly